
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS
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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1651

TO BE ANSWERED ON 21.09.2020


CONSTRUCTION OF ROBs IN JHARKHAND


1651. SHRI CHANDRA PRAKASH CHOUDHARY:

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of suggestions/proposals received for construction of

Railway Over Bridges (ROBs) in Jharkhand especially in Dhanbad,

Bokaro and Giridih districts during the last three years;


(b) the number of railway crossings where sanction has been granted for the construction of the said ROBs;and


(c) the present status of each sanctioned ROBs and proposed ROBs in

Jharkhand during the last three years?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS AND COMMERCE & INDUSTRY

(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)

(a) & (b): Total 13 proposals have been received for construction of

Road Over Bridges (ROBs) in lieu of level crossings in the State of

Jharkhand, including Dhanbad, Bokaro and Giridih districts during the


last three years. Out of these, 6 ROBs have been sanctioned and 7

proposals are under process of sanction during 2020-21.

(c): As on 01.04.2020, total 40 ROB works are appearing in Pink Book falling in the State of Jharkhand. Present status of these ROBs is as

under-

 3 ROBs: fully completed.

 5 ROBs: Railway portion completed

 11 ROBs: Works are in progress.

 16 ROBs: Alignment plan is under finalisation.

 5 ROBs: Consent of State Govt for cost sharing is awaited.
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